

Order below Exh.80 in RCS No.77/2015

By this application defendant Nos. 4 to 6 have requested to set aside the no say order dated 05/08/2022 passed against them at Exh.76 on the grounds stated in the application. Plaintiffs have filed her say and raised objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. In my opinion, no prejudice will be caused to plaintiffs, if defendant Nos. 4 to 6 are permitted to file their say on the application at Exh.76. If permission is granted it will be helpful for deciding the said application on merits. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. No say order dated 05/08/2022 passed against defendant Nos. 4 to 6 at **Exh.76** is set aside.
2. Defendant Nos.4 to 6 are permitted to file their say on the application at Exh.76.
3. No order as to costs.

Date :02/09/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.