

Order below Exh.84 in RCS No.77/2015

By this application plaintiffs have requested for granting permission to examine attesting witness over the will deed, on the ground stated in the application. Defendants have filed their say and raised objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Record shows that the cross examination of plaintiff No.1 at **Exh.70** is being recorded by defendant Nos.4 to 6. Before completing the cross examination of plaintiff No.1, this application is not maintainable. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is rejected.
2. No order as to costs.
3. Plaintiff No.1 shall remain present in the Court on next date for recording her cross examination at **Exh.70**.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 14/08/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.